NOTICE AND AGENDA OF A JOINT PUBLIC WORKSHOP BY THE MARICOPA MOUNTAIN AND THE ANTELOPE PEAK DOMESTIC WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given that the Maricopa Mountain Domestic Water Improvement District (MMDWID) and the Antelope Peak Domestic Water Improvement District (APDWID) will hold a joint public workshop on August 6th, 2024, beginning at 6:00 PM, to be held at 51498 W. Turney Ln., Maricopa, Arizona 85139. The Board of the Maricopa Mountain Domestic Water Improvement District and/or Antelope Peak Domestic Water Improvement District may go into separate executive sessions to discuss certain matters on any of the following agenda items pursuant to A.R.S. Section 38-431.03(A)(3) and A.R.S. Section 38-431.03(A)(4). Board members may attend meetings telephonically.

WORKSHOP AGENDA

- 1. Convene workshop and roll call.
- 2. Workshop Items.

The MMDWID and APDWID Boards may discuss and consider but cannot act on these matters; this is discussion only.

- a. Discussion concerning APDWID consolidating with MMDWID.
- 3. Adjournment.

MMDWID and APDWID does not discriminate on a disability may request a reasonable accommodation	the basis of disability in admission to its public meetings. Persons with
a disability may request a reasonable accommodation	on by contacting (320) 424-9040.
Person Posting Notice and Agenda	Date and time posted.
1 croom 1 coming 1 conce and 1 genda	Date and time posted.